FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office				
PATENTS (ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10991077-2				
Name of conveying party(ies): KERWIN D. KANAGO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	100 11				
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement Other					
Execution Date(s): May 18, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 09/579,277 Date Filed: May 25, 2000					
Additional numbers attached? NO					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
1501 Page Mill Rd., MS 4U-10	Enclosed				
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Name of Person Signing Signature	de Tuzman Aug 04, 2000				
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Box As	h this portion information to: atents and Trademarks ssignment n. D.C. 20231				

REEL: 010851 FRAME: 0462

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991077-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entirled:

to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
Fast Test App	lication Switching I	Method And Syst	em		
Filing date:	May 25, 2000		_ Serial No.:	09/579,277	
Letters Patent	and any and all Le	visionals, and rei etters Patent of th	neWals of and sul ne United States a	and any and all continuations, bstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which nations, or extensions of said Letters	
to the full end or extended,	: neid and enjoyed i I of the term or ter	ms for which said y as the same w	successors, assigr d Letters Patent r	y/our name for Letters Patent in any ns, nominees or legal representatives, espectively may be granted, reissued held and enjoyed by me/us had this	
tnat I/we navicovenant and deliver all such improvement(sor legal representing sailegal proceeding poetsin and elimprovement(sor legal proceeding poetsin and elimprovement)	a not executed and agree that I/we with papers as may as, said application sentatives, and I/we dinvention(s) or imngs, to sign all lawe and foreign applications; but a and a foreign applications; but a foreign application applica	I will not execute it, each time a re be necessary or and said Letters I agree to commu- provement(s), sa wful papers, to o cations, to make ENT, its success their own benef countries provided	a any agreement in quest is made, and desirable to per Patent, to AGILEN unicate to AGILEN id application and execute all disclariall rightful oaths a sors, assigns, no it, proper patent of the expenses were desirable and	ne entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and fect the title to said invention(s) or IT, its successors, assigns, nominees IT, or to its nominee, all known facts said Letters Patent, to testify in any imers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do minees and legal representatives to protection for said invention(s) or which may be incurred by me/us in	
patents and an patents on ap interest, any a Patent of the	y official of any cou pplications as afore and all Letters Patel	Intry or countries said, to issue to it for said invent ich may be issu	offereign to the Ur office AGILENT, as as ion(s) or improver ed and granted of	atents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue ssignee of the entire right, title and ment(s), including any and all Letters on or as a result of the application	
appiication no	w juendilea by the	attornev docket	number and title -	e serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same nd Trademark Office.	
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and s	seal(s):	
Keni D	Fanen	Dat	te Assignment Signed:	5-18-00	
-					
	Name: <u>Kerwin D Kanago</u>		Date Application	on Signed: 5-18-00	
itate of Spoke	and Washington) ·) ss.:			
County of Spol	cane).			
ersonally known	day of <u>Max</u> or proved to me on t gnment to be his/ her free	e basis of satisfact	nally appeared <u>Ker</u> ory evidence to be t	win D Kanago who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing Balbara D. Ashras	
				Notary Public My commission expires: /9/00	

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

RECORDED: 08/04/2000

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT of 1

REEL: 010851 FRAME: 0463 ***